#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yio-Wha Shau	10/01/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Industrial Technology Research Institute
Street Address:	Rm. 101, Bldg. 51, No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd., Chutung,
City:	Hsinchu
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	31040

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11099570

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-205-8000 Email: jchang@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2846-0331PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul C. Lewis

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025173 FRAME: 0742 CH \$40.00 11099

501326884

# ASSIGNMENT and TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Yio-Wha Shau</u>, whose post office address appears below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner, or otherwise have an interest in the intellectual property assets and intellectual property rights relating thereto, entitled

> Quantitative Non-invasive Method for Detecting Degree of Malignancy in Tumors and Application Thereof (US Patent Application No. 11/099,570, filed on April 6, 2005)

(The above-mentioned patent(s)/application(s) as a whole hereinafter referred to as the IP ASSET)

WHEREAS, Industrial Technology Research Institute, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose post office address is Rm. 101, Bldg. 51, No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd., Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan 31040, R.O.C., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the IP ASSET in the United States and its territorial possessions;

### **NOW, THEREFORE**, the Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. In consideration of one U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said IP ASSET, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, for the full term or terms for which said intellectual property rights are or may be granted, renewed, or reissued, including all priority rights under any International Convention, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this Assignment had not been made.
- 2. ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.
- 3. ASSIGNOR further authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
- 4. ASSIGNOR assigns no rights to Assignee other than those transferred hereunder, and Assignor retains any and all right, title and interest t any patents, copyrights or intellectual property of any kind not expressly conveyed herein.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Assignor has executed this Agreement as of the Execution Date.

Signature:

ASSIGNOR:

Address:

6F, No. 22, Lane 60, Sec. 3, Keelung Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Oct. 1. >010 Date:

**RECORDED: 10/21/2010** 

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 025173 FRAME: 0743